
 

 

Enterprise and Business Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 

8 October 2014  

 

Meeting time: 

9.20 

 

For further information please contact:  

Siân Phipps 

Committee Clerk 

029 2089 8582 

enterprise.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 

 

 

Pre-meeting in private (9.20) 

 

Formal public meeting (9.35) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

 

2 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 1 

(9.35-10.20) (Pages 1 - 20)  

 

Ron Jones, Chair, Creative Sector Panel 

Chris Nott, Chair, Financial and Professional Services Sector Panel 

David Jones, Deputy Chair, ICT Sector Panel 

 

 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

Attached Documents:  

Research Brief 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 1) - Minister for Economy, Science and Transport 

 

 

Break (10.20-10.30) 

 

3 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 2 

(10.30-11.15)   

 

David Joyce, Chair, Construction Sector Panel 

Roger Evans, Deputy Chair of Advanced Materials and Manufacturing Sector Panel 

  

4 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 3 

(11.15-12.00)   

 

David Williams, Chair, Energy and Environment Sector Panel 

Dr Grahame Guilford, Deputy Chair, Life Sciences Sector Panel  

 

5 Papers to note  (Pages 21 - 82) 

Attached Documents:  

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 2) - Edwina Hart to William Graham on Electrification - 30 Sept 14 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 3) - Edwina Hart to William Graham on Regional Spending on Roads 

- 30 Sept 14 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 4) - Edwina Hart to William Graham - Annex with Breakdown of 

Spending on Roads by Region - 30 Sept 14 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 5) - Huw Lewis to William Graham on Further Maths - 1 Oct 14 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 6) - Evaluation of Further Maths Support Programme 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 7) - Note of Llechwedd Meeting - Table 1 

EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 8) - Note of Llechwedd Meet
[...]
 of better informing visitors about the history of the site, and would 

benefit from a visitor centre at the entrance where tourists could learn the 

basics. Government could help to add value to tourism businesses by 

supporting that kind of project, and by streamlining the planning process 

where appropriate.  

 Similarly, the Government might be the right kind of agency to help produce 

and promote maps of the Ten Top Attractions. 

 Small businesses often have particular difficulty in accessing support from 

the Government or EU, and this was something that might usefully be looked 

at.  

 

 

 

Pack Page 77



1 

 

Enterprise and Business Committee 

Inquiry into Tourism  

Engagement event with stakeholders 

Llechwedd Slate Caverns, Blaenau Ffestiniog - Thursday 18 September  2014 

 

Purpose 

 

The aim of this event was for Members of the Enterprise and Business Committee to hear 

the views and experiences of local tourism businesses.  

 

The event was split into three groups, each consisting of local tourism businesses and 

Assembly Members. Group 3 consisted of the following people: 

 

 

William Graham AM (Chair) 

  Mick Antoniw AM 

  Liam Barrie, Marram Grass Café 

Sean Taylor, Zipworld 

Jonathan Williams-Ellis, Glasfryn Park 

 

 

 

Summary of the main points made 

 

Restructuring of regional support 

 Generally, the restructuring was welcomed as it was felt that previously there had 

been a lot of duplication in the work of the various agencies and they were all 

competing for the same pot of money. 

 The Tourism Advisory Board needs more input from people operating at a grass 

roots level, especially those who can combine knowledge and experience of the 

industry with a good understanding of local issues. 

 

  

Pack Page 78



2 

 

Visit Wales support 

 Visit Wales is not good at interacting with local businesses and therefore the 

appointment of Jane Richardson was welcomed. 

 Where Visit Wales do co
[...]

 

Pack Page 82


	Agenda
	2 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 1
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 1) - Minister for Economy, Science and Transport

	5 Papers to note
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 3) - Edwina Hart to William Graham on Regional Spending on Roads - 30 Sept 14
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 4) - Edwina Hart to William Graham - Annex with Breakdown of Spending on Roads by Region - 30 Sept 14
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 5) - Huw Lewis to William Graham on Further Maths - 1 Oct 14
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 6) - Evaluation of Further Maths Support Programme
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 7) - Note of Llechwedd Meeting - Table 1
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 8) - Note of Llechwedd Meeting - Table 2
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 9) - Note of Llechwedd Meeting - Table 3 v 2
	EBC(4)-24-14 (p. 10) Edwina Hart to William Graham on North-South Journey Time




Minutes of the meeting


 

Enterprise and Business Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 2 - Senedd 
 

 

  

Meeting date:  Wednesday, 8 October 2014 
 

  

Meeting time:  09.35 - 11.52 
 

  

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/Meeting/Archive/d4334cc5-31c7-4fa4-b1cd-

55d62d8d2582?autostart=True 

 

 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   

Assembly Members:  
William Graham AM (Chair) 

Mick Antoniw AM 

Jeff Cuthbert AM 

Byron Davies AM 

Keith Davies AM 

Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AM 

Eluned Parrott AM 

Joyce Watson AM 

 

  

   

Witnesses:  
Roger Evans, Advanced Materials and Manufacturing 

Sector Panel 

Dr Grahame Guilford, Life Sciences Sector Panel 

David Jones, ICT Sector Panel 

Ron Jones, Creative Sector Panel 

David Joyce, Construction Sector Panel 

Chris Nott, Financial and Professional Services Sector 

Panel 

David Williams, Energy & Environment Sector Panel 

Chair 

 

  

   

Committee Staff:  
Siân Phipps (Clerk) 

Ben Stokes (Researcher) 

Richard Watkins (Deputy Clerk) 

 

  

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1 Apologies were received from Gwenda Thomas. 

 



2 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 1  

2.1 The witnesses answered questions from Members of the Committee. 
 

3 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 2  

3.1 The witnesses answered questions from Members of the Committee. 
 

4 Economic Priority Sectors - Scrutiny of Sector Panel Chairs - Panel 3  

4.1 The witnesses answered questions from Members of the Committee. 
 

5 Papers to note  

5.1 Papers were noted by the Committee. 

 


